

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (GAZETTED SECTION) CIVIL SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Subject:-

Appointment of Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges framed against Shri Mohammad Abdullah Rather, the then I/C ZEO Verinag now I/C ZEO Shangus.

Reference:-

Letter No. DESK/IMW/Ang/11/2015/568 dated 16.04.2015 of Director, School Education, Kashmir.

Government Order No. 243 - Edu of 2016

t e d. 30 - 06 - 2016

Whereas, an Inquiry under Rule 33 of J&K Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, is being conducted against Shri Mohammad Abdullah Rather, the then I/C ZEO Verinag now I/C ZEO Shangus; and

Whereas, the charge memo was served upon the charged officer under No. Edu/Gaz-III/43/2015 dated 26.02.2016 to explain his position; and

Whereas, on examination of the reply to the Articles of charge submitted by the said officer, the Government considers it necessary that an Inquiry officer is appointed to Inquire into the charges framed against Shri Mohammad Abdullah Rather.

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred by sub-rule (4) of Rule 33 of J&K Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, the Government hereby appoints Shri Saugat Biswas, IAS, Project Director, RMSA/SSA, J&K Srinagar as Inquiry officer to enquire into the charges framed against Shri Mohammad Abdullah Rather, the then I/C ZEO Verinag now I/C ZEO Shangus. The Inquiry officer shall submit the report within 45 days.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department

No. Edu/Gaz-III/43/2015 Copy to the:-

Dated $\frac{3}{9}$ -06 - 2016

Shri Saughat Biswas, IAS, Project Director, RMSA/SSA, J&K Srinagar for compliance. The copies of memorandum alongwith Article of charges, statement of imputation served upon the officer vide No. Edu/Gaz-III/43/2015 dated 26.02.2016 alongwith reply thereof submitted by the officer and other relevant documents are enclosed for ready reference.

Director, School Education, Kashmir.

Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Education.

Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.

5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department.

6. Shri Mohammad Abdullah Rather, the then I/C ZEO Verinag now I/C ZEO Shangus.

7. I/C Website.

8. Government Order file/Stock file.

(R.K. Misri)

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department